



Bid Tabulation

Village of Maineville
Deershadow Road Paving & Catch Basin Replacement
April 11, 2023

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, Ohio		Loveland Excavating and Paving Fairfield, Ohio		JK Meurer Corp. Loveland, Ohio		Rack and Ballauer Excavating Co Inc. Hamilton, Ohio		Majors Enterprises Inc. Monroe, Ohio		DIX Construction Company LLC Cincinnati, Ohio		Barrett Paving Materials, Inc. Franklin, Ohio	
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	ROLL CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	84	\$10.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$840.00	\$66.18	\$5,559.12	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$12.50	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$49.00	\$4,116.00	\$11.00	\$924.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 2"±	S.Y.	3583	\$5.50	\$19,706.50	\$3.00	\$10,749.00	\$3.45	\$12,361.35	\$3.25	\$11,644.75	\$3.70	\$13,257.10	\$4.00	\$14,332.00	\$5.00	\$17,915.00	\$4.50	\$16,123.50
3	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	C.Y.	13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$771.68	\$10,031.84	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$575.00	\$7,475.00	\$625.00	\$8,125.00	\$685.00	\$8,905.00
3A	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$600.00			\$200.00	\$600.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$590.00	\$1,770.00
4	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	330	\$7.50	\$2,475.00	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.42	\$3,438.60	\$6.00	\$1,980.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$3.50	\$1,155.00	\$3.75	\$1,237.50
5	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	204	\$270.00	\$55,080.00	\$184.00	\$37,536.00	\$272.95	\$55,681.80	\$232.00	\$47,328.00	\$225.00	\$45,900.00	\$235.00	\$47,940.00	\$220.00	\$44,880.00	\$315.00	\$64,260.00
5A	452	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	13	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00			\$260.00	\$3,380.00	\$420.00	\$5,460.00	\$165.00	\$2,145.00	\$365.00	\$4,745.00	\$495.00	\$6,435.00
5B	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00			\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
6	609	ROLL CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	84	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$8,400.00	\$131.16	\$11,017.44	\$62.00	\$5,208.00	\$100.00	\$8,400.00	\$100.00	\$8,400.00	\$90.00	\$7,560.00	\$300.00	\$25,200.00
7	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3A	EACH	13	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$63,700.00	\$3,273.27	\$42,552.51	\$4,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$50,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$52,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00
8	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,415.63	\$3,415.63	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00	\$11,145.00	\$11,145.00
9	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,980.31	\$1,980.31	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
10	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	S.Y.	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$6.78	\$1,356.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$12.50	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL						\$147,651.50		\$141,875.00		\$147,394.60		\$151,360.75		\$156,977.10		\$159,852.00		\$183,496.00		\$224,000.00

*1 Addendum items not included

*2 Total given was \$11,017.84

*3 Total given was \$147,395.00